

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13398 OF 2018

Ramesh Bala Bhalekar.

..Petitioner.

Versus

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal
Corporation and Others.

..Respondents.

Mr. K. P. Shetye for the Petitioner.

Mrs. M. P. Thakur, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJIT MORE &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.

Date : **November 27, 2018.**

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to amend the petition. Since the petition is at pre-admission stage and the amendment is necessitated by the happening of events subsequent to the filing of petition, leave as sought for is granted. Necessary amendments be carried out within two weeks from today. Let the petition come up for admission on 14th January 2019.

[REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]