

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13398 OF 2018

Ramesh Bala Bhalekar

.Petitioner

Vs.

The Pimpri-Chinchwad Municipal Corporation,
Pimpri, Pune & ors.

.Respondents

Mr. K. P. Shetye, Advocate, for the Petitioner

Mr. R. Sakhadeo, Advocate, for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3

Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP, for the Respondent No. 4 – State

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.**

DATE : 17.12.2018

P.C.

. At the outset, learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to amend so as to enable him to annex a copy of the impugned order / communication. Since the Petition is at the pre-admission stage, we grant leave to amend the Petition. Necessary amendment to be carried out within a period of three weeks from today and amended copy to be served on the other side, within one week thereafter.

2. Stand over to 14.01.2019.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

(RANJIT MORE, J.)