

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.13398 OF 2018

Ramesh Bala Bhalekar

... Petitioner

Vs.

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation
& Ors.

... Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Sakhadeo for the Respondent-Corporation.

Mr.Y.D. Patil, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
 ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 4TH JANUARY 2022

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

P.C. :

1. None for the Petitioner. Even on the last occasion, none appeared for the Petitioner.

2. Hence, remove from the Board.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)