

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.13398 OF 2018**

Ramesh Bala Bhalekar

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation
& Ors.

.....Respondents

MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPEDigitally signed by
MUGDHA MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date: 2025.01.31
16:53:19 +0530

Mr. Kapil Shetye for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Sakhadeo for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Ms. Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP for Respondent No.4-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.****DATE : 29th JANUARY, 2025.****PC.:-**

1) Mr. Shetye, learned Advocate appearing for the Petitioner submitted that he has already given 'no objection' in favour of the Petitioner and therefore is unable to assist the Court in adjudicating the matter.

2) In order to grant an opportunity to the Petitioner, stand over to 20th February 2025 as a last chance.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**