

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13398 OF 2018

Ramesh Bala Bhalekar

... Petitioner.

V/s.

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. V. A. Madane i/b. Balwant Salunkhe for the Petitioner.
Mr. Kedar Dighe, for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.

DATE : 17th April, 2025.

PC:-

1) Mr. Madane, the learned Advocate submits that now he has been briefed to appear on behalf of the Petitioner and seeks time to file Vakalatnama.

2) Stand over to 3rd July 2025.

3) To be tagged with Writ Petition No. 623 of 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)