

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 13398 OF 2018

Ramesh Bala Bhalekar

...Petitioner

Vs.

Pimpri Chinchwad
Municipal Corp. and Ors.

...Respondent

ALONGWITH
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 623 OF 2025

Suresh Bala Bhalekar
and Ors.

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra
Through Secretary and Ors.

...Respondent

Adv. Suraj Dubey i/by Adv. Balwant Salunkhe - Advocate for the
Petitioner in WP 13398 of 2018

Mr. Kedar B. Dighe – for Respondent No. 4-PCMC in WP 623 of
2025 and for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3-PCMC – in WP 13398 of 2018
for the Respondent

Mr. Kedar Dighe – Addl. GP a/w Reena A. Salunkhe – AGP for
Respondent-State

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 01st APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

1. At the request of the Petitioner, who says that arguing counsel in some difficulty, stand over to **02nd April 2026**.
2. Our attention is invited to the order dated 17.03.2026 passed by this Court. By way of last indulgence, adjournment is granted. No adjournment will be granted on the next date.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)