

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date: 2026.04.02
18:37:28 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13398 OF 2018

Ramesh Bala Bhalekar

... Petitioner

Versus

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation and ors..... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 623 OF 2025

Suresh Bala Bhalekar and ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra and ors.

.... Respondents

Mr. Balwant Salunkhe, for the petitioners.

Mr. Kedar B. Dighe, for the respondents-PCMC.

Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w Smt. S.A. Salunkhe, AGP for respondent-State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter on 08/04/2026.
2. To be treated as part heard.
3. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed by 07/04/2026 with advance copy to the other side.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)